
  

Addendum #1 – KCATA IFB 18-5002-33  01/18/2018 

KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
1350 E. 17TH STREET 

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI  64108 
 

IINITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) #18-5002-33 
 

Miscellaneous Lifts  
 

ADDENDUM 1 
 

Issue Date: January 18, 2018 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________   
 
This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Invitation for Bids issued January 08, 2018 to the same extent as if it was 
originally included therein and is intended to modify and/or interpret the proposal documents by additions, deletions, 
clarifications or corrections.  The Contractor shall acknowledge in the proposal the receipt of this Addendum.  
___________________________________________________________________________________________________  
 
 
Question: 
 
Do the self- propelled lifts specs need to be on rubber tracks or tires? And what are the height requirements? Please advise. 
 

A. Genie Self Propelled Articulating Boom (Z-34/22N) w/standard features  
 

                    Measurements: 
• 40 ft 6 in working height 
• 22 ft 3 in horizontal reach 
• 15 ft 2 in up and over clearance 
• Up to 500 lbs lift capacity 
• 11,400 lb total weight 
• Solid rubber non-marking tires 

          
B.  Genie Self Propelled Scissor Lift (GS-1530) w/standard features 
 

 Measurements:  
• 21 ft working height 
• 15 ft platform height maximum 
• 3 Ft – 2.2 in platform height stowed 
• 5 ft – 4 in platform length outside 
• 8 ft – 4 in platform length extended 
• Up to 600 lbs lift capacity 
• 2,575 lb CSA total weight 
• 2,718 lb CE indoor total weight 
• Solid non-marking tires (12 x 4.5in) 

 
C.    Genie Self Propelled Scissor Lift (GS-1930) w/standard features 

                                
                Measurements: 

• 25 ft working height 
• 19 ft platform height maximum 



  

Addendum #1 – KCATA IFB 18-5002-33  01/18/2018 

• 3 ft – 3.5 in platform height stowed 
• 5 ft – 4 in platform length outside 
• 8 ft – 4 in platform length extended 
• Up to 500 lbs lift capacity 
• 2,575 lb CSA total weight 
• 2,718 lb CE indoor total weight 
• Solid non-marking tires (12 x 4.5in) 

 
ATTACHMENTS 
 
• Receipt of Addenda form (to be included with Proposal submittals). 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 1 
#### 

 
 



  

Receipt of Addenda Form – KCATA IFB 18-5002-33  01/18/2018
  

KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
1350 E. 17TH STREET 

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI  64108 
 

PROJECT #18-5002-33 
MISCELLANEOUS LIFTS 

 
RECEIPT OF ADDENDA 

 
 

Bidders shall return this form when submitting their bids. The form shall be signed and dated by an authorized 
representative of the firm.  Failure to submit this form may deem the Bidder non-responsive. 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________  
 
 
We hereby acknowledge that the Addenda listed below have been received and all information has been incorporated into 
the Request for Quotations. 
 

 
Addendum #1 Dated  January 18, 2018 Date Received _______________________  
 
 
Addendum #2 Dated ________________ Date Received ________________________  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Company Name ___________________________________________      Date ____________________  
 
 
Address/City/State/Zip _________________________________________________________________  
 
 
Authorized Signature ______________________________  Printed Name ________________________ 
 
 
Telephone ___________________ Fax ____________________   Email __________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


